

addenda and errata

Crystallization and preliminary X-ray analysis of ginkbilobin-2 from *Ginkgo biloba* seeds: a novel antifungal protein with homology to the extracellular domain of plant cysteine-rich receptor-like kinases. Erratum

Takuya Miyakawa,^a Yoriko Sawano,^a Ken-ichi Miyazono,^a Ken-ichi Hatano^b and Masaru Tanokura^{a*}

^aDepartment of Applied Biological Chemistry, Graduate School of Agricultural and Life Sciences, University of Tokyo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8657, Japan, and

^bDepartment of Chemistry and Chemical Biology, Faculty of Engineering, Gunma University, Kiryu, Gunma 376-8515, Japan

Correspondence e-mail: amtanok@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp

A correction is made to one of the affiliations of the authors and also to a table heading in Miyakawa *et al.* (2007), *Acta Cryst.* **F63**, 737–739.

In the article by Miyakawa *et al.* (2007) the first of the authors' affiliations is incorrect. The correct affiliation should be Department of Applied Biological Chemistry, Graduate School of Agricultural and Life Sciences, University of Tokyo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8657, Japan, as given above. Also, in Table 2 of the article one of the headings should be SeMet-rGnk2 instead of SeMet rGnk2.

References

Miyakawa, T., Sawano, Y., Miyazono, K., Hatano, K. & Tanokura, M. (2007). *Acta Cryst.* **F63**, 737–739.